
Virginia Sheriffs' Association

2023-2024 Heavy Equipment Awarded Vendors

Bid 24-05-0713

(Effective August 15th, 2023 - August 14th, 2024)

AWARDED VENDOR

POINT OF 

CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE

MOBILE 

PHONE

FAX 

NUMBER ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP TERRITORY COVERED

Amrep Manufacturing Company LLC Joe Barronton JBarronton@wastequip.com (404) 696-1530 (770) 680-6774 (404) 994-0739 1405 Julian Road Salisbury, NC 28146 All 50 U.S. States

Amrep Manufacturing Company LLC Rob Strange rstrange@amrepinc.com (909) 923-0430 (909) 215-2259 (404) 994-0739 1405 Julian Road Salisbury, NC 28146 All 50 U.S. States

Amrep Manufacturing Company LLC Scott Mattson scott@amrepinc.com (909) 923-0430 (951) 538-8068 (404) 994-0739 1405 Julian Road Salisbury, NC 28146 All 50 U.S. States

Amrep Manufacturing Company LLC Eric Mattson emattson@amrepinc.com (909) 923-0430 (404) 994-0739 1405 Julian Road Salisbury, NC 28146 All 50 U.S. States

ARI Phoenix, Inc. Tekla Goodwin teklagoodwin@ari-hetra.com (513) 229-3750 X103 (513) 484-1066 (703) 359-6405 4119 Binion Way Lebanon, OH 45036 All 50 U.S. States

ARI Phoenix, Inc. Kenny Prinice kennyprince@ari-hetra.com (513) 229-3750 (202) 302-2352 (703) 359-6405 4119 Binion Way Lebanon, OH 45036 All 50 U.S. States

ARI Phoenix, Inc. Jim Bartanowicz jimbart@ari-hetra.com (513) 229-3750 (703) 600-9679 (703) 359-6405 4119 Binion Way Lebanon, OH 45036 All 50 U.S. States

Atlantic Machinery Inc Trevor "T" Gardner, III tgardner@atlanticmachineryinc.com (301) 585-0800 (301) 370-5535 (301) 585-7681 2628 Garfield Avenue Silver Spring, MD 20910 DC, DE, MD, VA, WV

Atlantic Machinery Inc Mary Varela mvarela@atlanticmachineryinc.com (301) 585-0800 (240) 304-9069 (301) 585-7681 2628 Garfield Avenue Silver Spring, MD 20910 DC, DE, MD, VA, WV

Atlantic Machinery Inc Trevor Gardner, Jr. trevorgardner@atlanticmachineryinc.com (301) 585-0800 (301) 370-5534 (301) 585-7681 2628 Garfield Avenue Silver Spring, MD 20910 DC, DE, MD, VA, WV

Bortek Industries, Inc. Mary B. Seiders mbs@sweeperland.com (717) 737-7162 X258 (717) 554-3973 (717) 731-8230 4713 Gettysburg Road Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

DE, MD, NJ, NY, OH, PA, VA, 

WV

Bortek Industries, Inc. Bob O'Hara bob@ciequipment.com (800) 476-2434 (704) 497-0455 (717) 731-8230 4713 Gettysburg Road Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

DE, MD, NJ, NY, OH, PA, VA, 

WV

Bortek Industries, Inc. Harrison Hipple hhipple@bortekpwx.com (717) 737-7162 (484) 942-1324 (717) 731-8230 4713 Gettysburg Road Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

DE, MD, NJ, NY, OH, PA, VA, 

WV

Bush Hog LLC Jimmy Anderson jimmy.anderson@bushhog.com (334) 874-2700 (334) 324-0058 (334) 874-2701 2501 Griffin Avenue Selma, AL 36701 All 50 U.S. States

Bush Hog LLC Lance Wheeler lance.wheeler@bushhog.com (469) 745-3402 (469) 745-3402 (334) 874-2701 2501 Griffin Avenue Selma, AL 36701 All 50 U.S. States

Bush Hog LLC Erik Wilson erik.wilson@bushhog.com (334) 375-3059 (334) 375-3059 (334) 874-2701 2501 Griffin Avenue Selma, AL 36701 All 50 U.S. States

Carswell Distributing Company Andrew Moss amoss@carswelldist.com (336) 767-7700 (678) 951-5732 (877) 951-5732 3750 N Liberty Street Winston-Salem, NC 27105

AL, AR, GA,KY, MI, MS, MN, 

NC, NE, OH, SC, TN, TX, VA, 

WV

Carswell Distributing Company Robert Parsley rparsley@carswelldist.com (336) 744-2239 (877) 951-5732 3750 N Liberty Street Winston-Salem, NC 27105

AL, AR, GA,KY, MI, MS, MN, 

NC, NE, OH, SC, TN, TX, VA, 

WV

Carswell Distributing Company Vicki Moore vmoore@carswelldist.com (800) 929-1948 (877) 951-5732 3750 N Liberty Street Winston-Salem, NC 27105

AL, AR, GA,KY, MI, MS, MN, 

NC, NE, OH, SC, TN, TX, VA, 

WV

Commonwealth Equipment 

Corporation Gary Guthrie bids@commonwealthequipment.com (570) 270-5790 (843) 833-4169 (570) 270-5792 36 Hazleton Street Ashley, PA 18706 DE, DC, MD, NC, NJ, SC, VA

Commonwealth Equipment 

Corporation Rob Lent rob.lent@commonwealthequipment.com (570) 270-5790 (570) 760-7521 (570) 270-5792 36 Hazleton Street Ashley, PA 18706 DE, DC, MD, NC, NJ, SC, VA

Commonwealth Equipment 

Corporation John Tomasura john.tomasura@commonwealthequipment.com (570) 270-5790 (570) 270-5792 36 Hazleton Street Ashley, PA 18706 DE, DC, MD, NC, NJ, SC, VA

Duramax Holdings LLC - OTTO Mark Brace mark.brace@otto-usa.com (919) 414-2453 (704) 588-5457 12700 General Drive Charlotte, NC 28273 All 50 U.S. States

Duramax Holdings LLC - OTTO Sandra Abdow sandra.abdow@otto-usa.com (800) 795-6886 (980) 275-5457 (704) 588-5457 12700 General Drive Charlotte, NC 28273 All 50 U.S. States

Energreen America Inc Larry Katzer larry.katzer@energreenamerica.com (470) 989-2600 (510) 593-3144 227 Trade Court Aiken, SC 29805 All 50 U.S. States

Energreen America Inc Mike Pereny mike.pereny@energreenamerica.com (470) 989-2600 (813) 545-6185 227 Trade Court Aiken, SC 29805 All 50 U.S. States

Environmental Equipment Group 

LLC Tim Burns tburns@enviroequipgroup.com (757) 956-5230 (410) 200-7344 3740 Cook Boulevard Chesapeake, VA 23323 Virginia

Environmental Equipment Group 

LLC Tom Rockstroh trockstroh@enviroequipgroup.com (410) 636-1255 (443) 386-5590 3740 Cook Boulevard Chesapeake, VA 23323 Virginia

Environmental Equipment Group 

LLC Carolyn Clements cclements@enviroequipgroup.com (410) 636-1255 (443) 324-1444 3740 Cook Boulevard Chesapeake, VA 23323 Virginia

Environmental Equipment Group 

LLC Ron Roman rroman@enviroequipgroup.com (410) 636-1255 (410) 215-2623 3740 Cook Boulevard Chesapeake, VA 23323 Virginia

Equipment Specialists Casey Kalwaytis caseyk@esitrucks.com (703) 361-2227 (703) 906-1839 (703) 361-4965 9489 Hawkins Drive Manassas, VA 20109 Lower 48

Equipment Specialists James DerBoghossian james@esitrucks.com (703) 361-2227 (703) 906-1836 (703) 361-4965 9489 Hawkins Drive Manassas, VA 20109 Lower 48



Equipment Specialists Heidi Fairfax heidi@esitrucks.com (703) 361-2227 (703) 420-9439 (703) 361-4965 9489 Hawkins Drive Manassas, VA 20109 Lower 48

Equipment Works, Inc. dba Virginia 

Truck Body & Equipment Richard Ward rward@equipmentworksinc.com (703) 339-4541 (703) 727-2124 7905 Hill Park Court Lorton, VA 22079 Lower 48

Equipment Works, Inc. dba Virginia 

Truck Body & Equipment Brian Simpson bsimpson@equipmentworksinc.com (703) 339-4541 7905 Hill Park Court Lorton, VA 22079 Lower 48

Excel Truck Group – Chester, VA Dan Coutu dcoutu@exceltg.com (804) 425-9871 (804) 363-5680 (804) 768-1681 901 W Hundred Road Chester, VA 23836 Virginia

Excel Truck Group – Roanoke, VA Tommy Morgan tmorgan@exceltg.com (540) 777-7700 (540) 588-7030 267 Lee Highway Roanoke, VA 24019 Virginia

Excel Truck Group – Roanoke, VA Chris Hofer chofer@exceltg.com (540) 777-7700 (540) 682-0444 267 Lee Highway Roanoke, VA 24019 Virginia

Excel Truck Group – Roanoke, VA Ben Hayden bhayden@exceltg.com (540) 777-7700 (540) 312-3585 267 Lee Highway Roanoke, VA 24019 Virginia

Excel Truck Group – Roanoke, VA Josh Wilkinson jwilkinson@exceltg.com (540) 777-7700 (540) 589-8797 267 Lee Highway Roanoke, VA 24019 Virginia

Excel Truck Group – Weyers Cave, 

VA Dan Smith dsmith@exceltg.com (540) 453-2481 (540) 578-0658 (540) 234-0997 3243 Lee Highway Weyers Cave, VA 24486 Virginia

Godwin Manufacturing Co., Inc. Chris Bernhard cbernhard@godwinmfg.com (910) 321-8917 (910) 890-3835 (910) 892-7402 17665 US Highway 421 S Dunn, NC 28334 Virginia

Godwin Manufacturing Co., Inc. Jash Cumbie jcumbie@godwinmfg.com (910) 892-0141 (910) 658-2736 (910) 892-7402 17665 US Highway 421 S Dunn, NC 28334 Virginia

Godwin Manufacturing Co., Inc. Earl Manning emanning@godwin-group.net (910) 892-0141 (910) 890-9728 (910) 892-7402 17665 US Highway 421 S Dunn, NC 28334 Virginia

Godwin Manufacturing Co., Inc. Kristie Stockman kstockman@godwin-group.net (919) 756-9112 (919) 756-9112 (910) 892-7402 17665 US Highway 421 S Dunn, NC 28334 Virginia

GSP Marketing Dave Cote dave@g-sproducts.com (814) 445-5866 (704) 608-8126 (814) 443-4966 322 Lavansville Road Somerset, PA 15501 Eastern US

GSP Marketing Janie Heminger janie@g-sproducts.com (814) 445-5866 X101  (814) 443-4966 322 Lavansville Road Somerset, PA 15501 Eastern US

HD Hyundai Infracore North America 

LLC Randy Shearin randy.shearin@hd.com (678) 714-6507 (470) 865-1585

2905 Shawnee Industrial Way, 

Suite 100 Suwanee, GA 30024 All 50 U.S. States

HD Hyundai Infracore North America 

LLC Adam Howard (678) 714-6507

2905 Shawnee Industrial Way, 

Suite 100 Suwanee, GA 30024 All 50 U.S. States

HD Hyundai Infracore North America 

LLC Cathy Honour  (678) 714-6507

2905 Shawnee Industrial Way, 

Suite 100 Suwanee, GA 30024 All 50 U.S. States

Holland Pump Company Win Blodgett win@hollandpump.com (800) 451-0769 X1000 (561) 889-6023 (561) 683-7247 7312 Westport Place West Palm Beach, FL 33413 All 50 U.S. States

Holland Pump Company Carl Calabrese carlc@hollandpump.com (800) 451-0769 X6603 (386) 871-3918 (561) 683-7247 7312 Westport Place West Palm Beach, FL 33413 All 50 U.S. States

Holland Pump Company Wade Norris wade@hollandpump.com (800) 451-0769 X1002 (561) 670-1089 (561) 683-7247 7312 Westport Place West Palm Beach, FL 33413 All 50 U.S. States

Holland Pump Company Becky Clarke beckyc@hollandpump.com (800) 451-0769 X6604 (706) 755-4913 (561) 683-7247 7312 Westport Place West Palm Beach, FL 33413 All 50 U.S. States

Infrastructure Solutions Group Pete Kurz Pete@WeAreISG.com (804) 730-4040 (804) 774-0807 (804) 730-4343 8383 Old Richfood Road Mechanicsville, VA 23116 Mid-Atlantic States

Infrastructure Solutions Group Bradley Paine Brad@WeAreISG.com (804) 730-4040 (804) 730-4343 8383 Old Richfood Road Mechanicsville, VA 23116 Mid-Atlantic States

Johnson Truck Center LLC Terry Welch twelch@indelpower.com (301) 832-9100 (443) 601-5187 12011 Brady Lane Manassas, VA 20109 VA, MD

K&K Systems, Inc. Andrew Vinson a.vinson@k-ksystems.com (662) 566-2025 x 1145 687 Palmetto Road Tupelo, MS 38801 All 50 U.S. States

K&K Systems, Inc. Robyn Vorhees r.vorhees@k-ksystems.com 687 Palmetto Road Tupelo, MS 38801 All 50 U.S. States

Lawrence Trailer & Truck Equipment 

– Ashland, VA Scott Lambert slambert@lawrencette.com (804) 798-6006 (804) 399-4800 (804) 798-6008 11362 Washington Highway Ashland, VA 23005 Virginia

Mid Atlantic Waste Systems Fred Seitz fseitz@mawaste.com (410) 820-7188 X3066 10641 Cordova Road Easton, MD 21601 DE, MD, NJ, PA, VA

Mid Atlantic Waste Systems Laura Haddaway lhaddaway@mawaste.com (410) 820-7188 10641 Cordova Road Easton, MD 21601 DE, MD, NJ, PA, VA

Mid Atlantic Waste Systems Paul Nobles pnobles@mawaste.com (757) 485-4200 (757) 449-7066 10641 Cordova Road Easton, MD 21601 DE, MD, NJ, PA, VA

Moridge Mfg. Inc. Brent Dobson bdobson@grasshoppermower.com (620) 345-8621 (620) 345-2301 105 Old Highway 81 S Moundridge, KS 67107 All 50 U.S. States

Moridge Mfg. Inc. Justin Eicher jeicher@grasshoppermower.com (620) 345-8621 (620) 345-2301 105 Old Highway 81 S Moundridge, KS 67107 All 50 U.S. States

Moridge Mfg. Inc. Marlie Harper mharper@grasshoppermower.com (620) 345-8621 (620) 345-2301 105 Old Highway 81 S Moundridge, KS 67107 All 50 U.S. States

National Capital Industries Kyle Harrison kyle@natcap.com (703) 339-0909 (301) 852-0563 (301) 779-7644 8433 Backlick Road, Suite A Lorton, VA 22079 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV

National Capital Industries Patrick Wilson pwilson@natcap.com (301) 864-4150 (202) 446-4135 (301) 779-7644 8433 Backlick Road, Suite A Lorton, VA 22079 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV

National Capital Industries Joe Sendldorfer joe@natcap.com (410) 644-0300 (301) 343-2234 (301) 779-7644 8433 Backlick Road, Suite A Lorton, VA 22079 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV

National Capital Industries Sherrie Essix ar@natcap.com (301) 864-4150 (301) 779-7644 8433 Backlick Road, Suite A Lorton, VA 22079 DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV

Norfolk Truck Center, Inc. David Harlow dharlow@norfolktruckcenter.com (757) 622-3246 (757) 639-9060 (757) 622-6007 736 Tidewater Drive Norfolk, VA 23504 Virginia

Norfolk Truck Center, Inc. Chuck Whitlow cwhitlow@norfolktruckcenter.com (757) 622-3246 (304) 939-0781 (757) 622-6007 736 Tidewater Drive Norfolk, VA 23504 Virginia

OMJC Signal Inc Tarah Dalziel sales@omjcsignal.com (319) 236-0200 (319) 230-5156 (319) 236-1554 403 Chestnut Street Waterloo, IA 50703 All 50 U.S. States

OMJC Signal Inc Jordan Lubben jordan@omjcsignal.com (319) 340-0044 (319) 236-1554 403 Chestnut Street Waterloo, IA 50703 All 50 U.S. States

OMJC Signal Inc Jennifer Shimp jenniferm@omjcsignal.com (319) 236-0200 (319) 340-0407 (319) 236-1554 403 Chestnut Street Waterloo, IA 50703 All 50 U.S. States

Ox Bodies, Inc. Carmen Smothers csmothers@tbei.com (205) 442-9392 719 Columbus Street E Fayette, AL 35555 All 50 U.S. States

Rhino Ag LLC Greg Pollock gpollock@rhinoag.com (217) 372-6814 1020 S Sangamon Gibson City, IL 60936 All 50 U.S. States

Rhino Ag LLC Eric Schardt eschardt@rhinoag.com (217) 200-9452 1020 S Sangamon Gibson City, IL 60936 All 50 U.S. States

Rhino Ag LLC Warren Evans aevans@rhinoag.com (217) 402-3975 1020 S Sangamon Gibson City, IL 60936 All 50 U.S. States



Schaefer Plastics North America, LLC Travis McAlister travis.mcalister@ssi-plastic.com (704) 588-2150 X5534 (980) 253-9227 (704) 588-1862 10301 Westlake Drive Charlotte, NC 28273 All 50 U.S. States

Schaefer Plastics North America, LLC EJ Moses Edmond.Moses@ssi-plastic.com (610) 674-2858 (704) 588-1862 10301 Westlake Drive Charlotte, NC 28273 All 50 U.S. States

The Lion Electric Co USA INC Bianca Heroiu bid.lion@thelionelectric.com (855) 546-6706 909 Oliver Hill Way Richmond, VA 23219 All 50 U.S. States

The Pete Store – Peterbilt of 

Richmond David Askew daskew@thepetestore.com (757) 819-4300 (757) 408-9788 (757) 819-4110 201 Bulldog Drive Chesapeake, VA 23320

CT, DE, FL, GA, MA, MD, NC, 

RI, SC, VA, WV

The Pete Store – Peterbilt of 

Richmond Colin Hunt chunt@thepetestore.com (804) 231-9800 (864) 580-1687 (757) 819-4110 201 Bulldog Drive Chesapeake, VA 23320

CT, DE, FL, GA, MA, MD, NC, 

RI, SC, VA, WV

The Pete Store – Peterbilt of 

Richmond Scott Mallory scott@thepetestore.com (804) 231-9800 (804) 241-5252 (757) 819-4110 201 Bulldog Drive Chesapeake, VA 23320

CT, DE, FL, GA, MA, MD, NC, 

RI, SC, VA, WV

The Pete Store – Peterbilt of 

Richmond Reid Farmer rfarmer@thepetestore.com (804) 231-9800 (804) 400-6262 (757) 819-4110 201 Bulldog Drive Chesapeake, VA 23320

CT, DE, FL, GA, MA, MD, NC, 

RI, SC, VA, WV

Traffic Pro Beds, LLC. Jamie Marks jamie@trafficprobeds.com (301) 874-3192 (240) 447-3272 (301) 874-3197 5397 Argo Drive Frederick, MD 21703 All 50 U.S. States

Traffic Pro Beds, LLC. Skip Tovornik skip@trafficprobeds.com (301) 874-3192 (301) 748-3229 (301) 874-3197 5397 Argo Drive Frederick, MD 21703 All 50 U.S. States


